

2015 LIST OF EQUIPMENT PHILIPPINE JUDICIAL ACADEMY

A. Less than ₱ 15,000.00							
I. PHILJA MAIN OFFICE (Chancellor's Office, Vice-Chancellor's Office, Executive Secretary's Office, Academic Affairs Office, Research, Publications and Linkages Office, Finance Office, Admin. Div. Administrative Office)							
	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	OFFICE - DIVISION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	REMARKS
1	Bar Code reader	Hand Held with stand, branded	CO, VCO,ESO,AAO,RPLO,FO and AO	15	7,000.00	105,000.00	To be used for the computerized DTS/Court-wide digitization
2	UPS	with built in AVR	CO, VCO,ESO,AAO,RPLO,FO and AO	5	530.00	2,650.00	To be used for the computerized DTS/Court-wide digitization
3	Bar code Satin Label	2" x 1"	CO, VCO,ESO,AAO,RPLO,FO and AO	4	346.00	1,384.00	To be used for the computerized DTS/Court-wide digitization
4	Wax Ribbon	(for the barcode printer)	CO, VCO,ESO,AAO,RPLO,FO and AO	4	146.00	584.00	To be used for the computerized DTS/Court-wide digitization
5	Blinds	Roller Blinds	PHILJA-PMCO	3	6,000.00	18,000.00	to cover the glass window fronting the SC gym
6	Cabinet	Steel, 3 drawer with lock	PHILJA-PMCO	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	New
7	Cabinet	Display, large	PHILJA-PMCO	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	New
8	Chair	Clerical Chair with armrest	RPLO(6); AD, AO (2); ISD, AO (5); PMCO (2)	15	3,395.00	50,925.00	
9	Chair	Conference Chair with armrest	Admin Div(10)	10	4,243.00	42,430.00	
10	Chair	Junior Executive Chair	RPLO(5); CPD, AO (2); ISD, AO (1)	8	4,774.00	38,192.00	

	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	OFFICE - DIVISION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	REMARKS
11	Chair	Executive Chair with armrest	AD, AO (3); PMCO (1)	4	7,957.00	31,828.00	
12	Chair	Clerical	CO	1	3,395.00	3,395.00	For the use of the male staff of OC, existing chairs are monoblocks
13	Door Lock	WF lock set for glass door	Admin Div(2)	2	1,273.00	2,546.00	
14	Stepladder	4 stepladder, heavy duty	RPLO(1)	1	6,365.00	6,365.00	
15	Table	Executive Table	PHILJA-PMCO	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	New
16	Automatic Voltage Regulator (AVR)		CO(1); ESO(1); FO(1); Admin Div(2); PMCO (4)	9	530.00	4,770.00	
17	Bar Code Printer	Print Methods: Direct Thermal Transfer (optional), Construction Die-cast metal frame with sheet metal enclosure, Metal media cover with enlarged clear window, Element energy equalizer for superior print quality, Back-lit, LCD control panel, Parallel, USB 1.1 and RS-232 serial ports.	RPLO(1)	1	2,652.00	2,652.00	
18	Bar Code Scanner	USB, Linear Imager, With Stand	RPLO(1)	1	8,536.00	8,536.00	
19	Calculator	Manual (12 digits)	CO(2); FO(2)	4	424.00	1,696.00	
20	DVD Writer/Burner	External	AAO(2)	2	2,652.00	5,304.00	
21	Emergency Lights	Branded	Co,VCO,ESO,AAO,RPLO,FO,AO	6	1,200.00	7,200.00	
22	Fax Machine	Similar to Canon, uses copy paper/not thermal paper	Admin Div(1)	1	7,426.00	7,426.00	
23	Hand Drier	Wall Mounted	Admin Div(3)	3	8,487.00	25,461.00	
24	Laminating Machine	Heavy Duty, Maximum laminating width: 330mm Maximum laminating thickness: 2505mic Maximum working temperature: 180°C Rollers: 4 pieces Cold laminating function: supported Digital control: not supported Power cut reverse: supported Heat up time: 4 to 6 minutes Power: 500W Machine size: 500 x 200 x 115mm Net weight: 4.5kg Gross weight: 6kg	RPLO(1)	1	5,835.00	5,835.00	
25	Printer	Can accommodate large size paper (up to 11x17 inches, duplex printing) and up to 250 gsm	AAO(1)	1	4,775.00	4,775.00	
26	Recorder	Casette Recorder	RPLO(1); Admin Div(2)	3	4,774.00	14,322.00	
27	Recorder	Digital Voice Recorder, high definition recording, up to 80 hours	CO(1)	1	7,638.00	7,638.00	
28	Speaker	12" powered speaker 400 watts with stand	Admin Div(1)	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	

	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	OFFICE - DIVISION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	REMARKS
29	Typewriter	Electric typewriter	FO(1)	1	2,652.00	2,652.00	
30	Vacuum Cleaner	Heavy Duty, Portable	Admin Div(1)	1	4,243.00	4,243.00	
31	Battery Charger	4 slots "AA" and "AAA Battery	AD, AO(1); CPD, AO(1)	2	981.00	1,962.00	
32	Cable	VGA Cable for Projector, 10m	ESO(1); Admin Div(1)	2	621.00	1,242.00	
33	Cable	VGA Cable for Projector, 15m	AAO(4)	4	690.00	2,760.00	
34	CCTV Accessories	Male Lead Power Connector	Admin Div(8)	8	111.00	888.00	
35	CCTV Accessories	BNC/Power Plug and Play CCTV Cables	Admin Div(8)	8	1,203.00	9,624.00	
36	Hard Disk Drive	Hard Disk Drive, Portable External Hard Disk Drive, Branded, 1 Terrabyte, Shockproof	PHILJA-PMCO	1	6,400.00	6,400.00	New
37	Hard Disk Drive	Hard Disk Drive, Portable External Hard Disk Drive, Branded, 2 Terrabyte, Shockproof	PHILJA-PMCO	1	12,731.00	12,731.00	New
38	Microphone	Wireless	ESO(1); AAO(2); Admin Div(2)	5	14,853.00	74,265.00	
39	Phone	Cellphone, Smartphone with postpaid plan	ESO(1); Admin Div(14)	15	5,305.00	79,575.00	
40	Pocket Wi-Fi	With subscription	AAO(4)	4	3,183.00	12,732.00	
41	Presenter	Wireless Presenter with Laser	AAO(4)	5	2,802.00	14,010.00	
42	Router		Admin Div(1)	1	2,971.00	2,971.00	
43	Tripod	For Camera	AAO(2)	2	8,487.00	16,974.00	
						673,943.00	

II.	PHILIPPINE MEDIATION CENTER UNITS						
1	Automatic Voltage Regulator (AVR)	Automatic Voltage Regulator (AVR)	PHILJA-PMC Units	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	New
2	Bench	Plastic Long Benches	PHILJA-PMC Units	18	1,000.00	18,000.00	New
3	Blinds	Venetian Blinds (SIZE: 24" X 60") Brown	PHILJA-PMC Units	10	5,000.00	50,000.00	New
4	Blinds	Venetian Blinds (SIZE: 48" X 60") Brown	PHILJA-PMC Units	20	7,000.00	140,000.00	New
5	Cabinet	Steel Filing Cabinet 4-drawers with lock	PHILJA-PMC Units	50	9,000.00	450,000.00	New
6	Chair	Clerical Chair with armrest	PHILJA-PMC Units	82	2,200.00	180,400.00	New
7	Chair	Computer Chair without armrest	PHILJA-PMC Units	10	2,000.00	20,000.00	New
8	Chair	Monoblock Chair	PHILJA-PMC Units	371	800.00	296,800.00	New
9	Clock	Customized PMC Wall Clock	PHILJA-PMC Units	20	500.00	10,000.00	New
10	Computer Keyboard	Computer Keyboard	PHILJA-PMC Units	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	New
11	Computer Monitor	Computer Monitor	PHILJA-PMC Units	2	6,000.00	12,000.00	New
12	Computer Mouse	Computer Mouse	PHILJA-PMC Units	2	300.00	600.00	New
13	Electric Fan	Stand Fan	PHILJA-PMC Units	15	1,500.00	22,500.00	New
14	Electric Fan	Ceiling Fan	PHILJA-PMC Units	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	New

	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	OFFICE - DIVISION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	REMARKS
15	Electric Fan	Wall Fan	PHILJA-PMC Units	3	1,700.00	5,100.00	New
16	Extension Cord	10 Meters	PHILJA-PMC Units	1	584.00	584.00	New
17	Fax Machine	Fax Machine	PHILJA-PMC Units	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	New
18	Partition/Divider	Partition/Divider	PHILJA-PMC Units	16	10,000.00	160,000.00	New
19	Phone	Telephone line with unit	PHILJA-PMC Units	10	1,500.00	15,000.00	New
20	Table	Plastic Long Table (For Mediation)	PHILJA-PMC Units	5	1,000.00	5,000.00	New
21	Table	Plastic Round Table (For Mediation)	PHILJA-PMC Units	15	1,000.00	15,000.00	New
22	Table	Computer Table	PHILJA-PMC Units	33	2,000.00	66,000.00	New
23	Table	Office Table/Desk	PHILJA-PMC Units	50	3,500.00	175,000.00	New
24	Whiteboard	White Board, with stand, 3 FT. X 6 FT.	PHILJA-PMC Units	18	5,000.00	90,000.00	New
						1,752,484.00	

III. PHILJA TRAINING CENTER

1	CCTV CAMERA	CCTV Camera, Model: Qube-Q-ZP42R, Highspeed, with Infra Red	PTC, Tagaytay	8 unit	8,000.00	64,000.00	
2	CLOCK	PST syncing clock	PTC, Tagaytay	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	
3	DIGITAL VIDEO RECORDER	10 channels	PTC, Tagaytay	1 unit	9,000.00	9,000.00	
4	ELECTRONIC TIME RECORDER	Can print up to 6-columns, standard ribbon	PTC, Tagaytay	1	9,000.00	9,000.00	
5	EXTENSION CORD	10 METERS	PTC, Tagaytay	1 unit	4,000.00	4,000.00	
6	LAMINATING MACHINE	Specs: maximum doc width atleast 8 1/2", automatic doc. feeder, hot or cold run, maximum document thickness 10ml, maximum reverse	PTC, Tagaytay	1 unit	6,300.00	6,300.00	
7	MAGNETIC CYCLE	(Gym bike with magnetic manual tension adjustments, tracks time, speed, distance, calories, pulse recovery, rating, Large LCD window, training target can be request	PTC, Tagaytay	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	
8	MICROPHONE	Lapel	PTC, Tagaytay	3 unit	9,000.00	18,000.00	
9	MICROPHONE STAND		PTC, Tagaytay	1 unit	3,500.00	3,500.00	
10	PRINTER	Printer, Dot Matrix with reserved printer ribbon	PTC, Tagaytay	1 unit	9,500.00	9,500.00	
11	PRINTER	Inkjet Colored Printer, with reserved ink	PTC, Tagaytay	2 unit	2,900.00	5,800.00	
12	SHREDDING MACHINE	Heavy Duty	PTC, Tagaytay	1 unit	5,000.00	5,000.00	
13	TELEVISION SETS	32" with wall bracket	PTC, Tagaytay	92 units	13,000.00	1,196,000.00	
14	WIRELESS MICROPHONE SYSTEM	Hand held, Brand: EV or any brand	PTC, Tagaytay	2 unit	11,000.00	22,000.00	

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	OFFICE - DIVISION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	REMARKS
					1,372,600.00	
TOTAL:					3,799,027.00	
less: PMC Units					-1,752,484.00	
					2,046,543.00	
ADD: 3% INFLATION					61,396.29	
GRAND TOTAL OF PHILJA EQUIPMENT LESS THAN ₱15,000.00					2,107,939.29	

B. Items ₱15,000.00 and above*

I. PHILJA MAIN OFFICE (Chancellor's Office, Vice-Chancellor's Office, Executive Secretary's Office, Academic Affairs Office, Research, Publications and Linkages Office, Finance Office, Admin. Div. Administrative Office)						
1	Airconditioning Unit	5-toner, floor mounted, split type	CO(1); RPLO(1); AAO(1); FO(1); Admin Div(2)	6	77,250.00	463,500.00 replacement
2	Airconditioning Unit	10-toner, floor mounted, split type, with cable and accessories	VCO(1)	1	120,000.00	120,000.00 replacement
3	Cabinet	Filing Storage Cabinet, Steel, Lower Cabinet, 80" H x 56" W x 20" D, swing door with lock	AAO	1	30,000.00	30,000.00 For the use of the Programming nad Monitoring Division, AAO as filing cabinet storage for Seminar Files
4	Computer	High-End Desktop Publishing, branded with flat screen monitor, AVR and other peripherals, Processor: Intel Core i7; Processor Speed: 3.4 Ghz; RAM: 16 GB; Memory Slots: 2 SODIMM; Internal Drive: 7200 rpm; Sorage Capacity: up to 1 TB; Graphics Card: AMD Radeon HD 7650A (2GB); Ports: 6; Monitor: 20-23" LED	RPLO(1)	1	62,000.00	62,000.00

	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	OFFICE - DIVISION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	REMARKS
5	Computer	Desktop, Intel Core i7-3770 (3.4Ghz, 8 Mb L2 Cache, LGA 1155, Asus P8H 77-M LE Motherboard, 8GB DDR3 Memory, 2 Terrabyte Hard Disk Drive, Integrated High Definition Audio, Geforce GT630 4Gb DDR, DVDRW Drive, ATX Transformer 600 Watts case, Keyboard/Mouse/Speakers AOC 21.5 inch LED Monitor	PHILJA-PMCO	6	60,000.00	360,000.00	Replacement
6	Computer	Desktop, branded with flat screen monitor, AVR and other peripherals	AAO(6); RPLO(2); Admin Div(1)	9	42,436.00	381,924.00	
7	Computer	Laptop Computer, Branded, at least i7 processor, 500 gbm 1 gb video card, 8 gb ram ddr5	AAO(2)	2	53,045.00	106,090.00	
8	Computer	Laptop Computer, Branded, at least i7 processor, 500 gb, 1 gb video card, 8 gb ram ddr5	PHILJA-PMCO	2	80,000.00	160,000.00	Replacement
9	Computer	Desktop, branded with flat screen monitor, AVR and other peripherals	FO	1	42,436.00	42,436.00	Urgent need of the Accntg Division, FO as replacement of the old and defective unit issued 2007; to be used in the preparation of the reports of collections/deposits
10	Computer	High-End computer	AO	2	53,045.00	106,090.00	Please refer to the attached justification from ISD, AO
11	Printer	Laserjet Printer, Black, Branded with Reserve Toner	AAO(2); RPLO(2); FO(1); Admin Div(3)	8	18,035.00	144,280.00	
12	Projector	LCD	AAO(2); PMCO (2)	4	31,827.00	127,308.00	
13	Scanner	Heavy Duty, Digital flatbed scanner (HP Scanjet 8270)	CO(1)	1	21,218.00	21,218.00	

	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	OFFICE - DIVISION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	REMARKS
14	Scanner	Multi-speed	CO, VCO,ESO,AAO,RPLO,FO and AO	3	45,000.00	135,000.00	To be used for the computerized DTS/Court-wide digitization
15	Microphone	Lapel	AAO(2)	2	19,096.00	38,192.00	
						2,298,038.00	

II. PHILIPPINE MEDIATION CENTER UNITS

1	Airconditioning Unit	Window Type 1.5 hp	PHILJA-PMC Units	9	19,000.00	171,000.00	New
2	Airconditioning Unit	Split Type 1.5 hp	PHILJA-PMC Units	2	70,000.00	140,000.00	New
3	Computer	Desktop, branded with flat screen monitor, AVR and other peripherals (package/set)	PHILJA-PMC Units	11	45,000.00	495,000.00	New
4	Printer	Laserjet Printer, Black, Branded, with Reserve Toner	PHILJA-PMC Units	12	30,000.00	360,000.00	New
5	Typewriter	Electric Typewriter	PHILJA-PMC Units	22	30,000.00	660,000.00	New
						1,826,000.00	

III. PHILJA TRAINING CENTER

1	AMPLIFIER	QSE-PRO 1000 watts to 1500 watts, 220v or YAMAHA Power amplifier	PTC, Tagaytay	1 unit	61,182.00	61,182.00	
2	AUDIO MIXER	MG124 CX, 220V, YAMAHA mixing console	PTC, Tagaytay	1 unit	67,362.00	67,362.00	
3	PROJECTOR	DLP or LCOS Technology		2 units	45,000.00	90,000.00	replacement of defective units
4	SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT (STP) - ROOT BLOWER	5 HP, 220v, 60hz, 3Ph, Tri-Lobe, Anlet (Japan) Brand	PTC, Tagaytay	1 unit	100,000.00	100,000.00	Spare to be used as replacement to the 2 existing units during maintenance overhaul

	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	OFFICE - DIVISION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL AMOUNT	REMARKS
5	SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT (STP) - SLUDGE PUMP	1 HP, 220V, 60 HZ, 3PH, SUBMERSIBLE, NON-CLOG, TSURUMI BRAND	PTC, Tagaytay	1 unit	15,000.00	15,000.00	Spare to be used as replacement to the 2 existing units during maintenance overhaul
6	WATER HEATER	approximately 200-400 gals		2 units	110,000.00	220,000.00	replacement of defective units

						553,544.00	
TOTAL:						4,677,582.00	
less: PMC Units						-1,826,000.00	
TOTAL:						2,851,582.00	
ADD: 3% INFLATION						85,547.46	
GRAND TOTAL OF PHILJA EQUIPMENT ₱15,000.00 AND ABOVE:						2,937,129.46	

* Subject to availability of funds